RESOLUTION NO. 2024-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA, ACCEPTING RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR POTRERO BOULEVARD (PARCEL A AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP NO. 31368, RECORDED IN BOOK 229 OF PARCEL MAPS, IN PAGES 46-53, INCLUSIVE, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS)

WHEREAS, right-of-way for Potrero Boulevard, north of State Route 60, is necessary for the safe and efficient transportation system in this area and it continues to develop, and

WHEREAS, as part of the Potrero Boulevard and State Route 60 Phase II project, right-of-way for Potrero Boulevard, north of State Route 60, is required to be dedicated to the City of Beaumont, and

WHEREAS, right-of-way for Potrero Boulevard was previously dedicated but not accepted as Parcel A as shown on Parcel Map No. 31368, recorded in Book 229 of Parcel Maps, in Pages 46-53, inclusive, Riverside County Records which is attached as Exhibit A

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, ORDERED, AND FOUND by the City Council of the City of Beaumont, State of California:

THAT, the right-of-way for Potrero Boulevard, as shown and described as Parcel A on Exhibit A, is accepted by the City Council of the City of Beaumont.

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of June 2024.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	By:
By:City Clerk	

EXHIBIT "A'